

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: AT DHEMAJI

AFFIDAVIT

FORM-26

(See Rule-4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer for election to ASSAM LAGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, 2016 from 114 No. JONAI (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency.

Part-A

I, Shri Aswini Pait, son of Late Prafulla Pait aged about 46 years, resident of Ward No. 9 Silapathar Mising Gaon, PO: Silapathar, PS: Silapathar, District: Dhemaji, Assam, PIN-787059, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

Quien Ch. Hoggonain MOTARY THEMAJI, ASSAM

- 1. I am a candidate set up by the Bharatiya Janata Party
- 2. My name is enrolled in No.114, Jonai (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency of Assam, at Serial No.1 in Part No.218.
- 3. My contact telephone number(s) is 9954340564, and my e-mail id (if any) is

n Chan	4. Details of Permanent A	(**************************************	and status of filing (of Income tax
Nosbi on Nas 3	6-02 2	Permanent Account Number (PAN) NLPP0905H CIAPP8585P CIAPP8587R	The financial year for which the last Income –tax return has been filed 2014-15 Not Applicable Not Applicable	Total income shown in income Tax Return (in Rupees) 2,34,570 Not Applica Not Applicable
5	Daughter (Dependent 2)	CIAPP8589B	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	Sri Sunny Pait Son (Dependent 3)	NIL	NIL	NIL

5. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for 2 (two) years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following informations:-(i)

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No. (New All Control of the Case)	wo years or more:-
	complete details of concerned Police Static	NIL
(b)	of the concerned Act(s) and should	
c)		Not Applicable
	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not Applicable
d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	
:)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was (Not Applicable
)	and drily of the proceeding(s) have to	Not Applicable
	any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not Applicable

Identéfied bez Sonti Illa Borgahain. Advocate 17.03.16

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by (ii) the court [other than the case mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking	
	cognizance:	NIL
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance,	···-
	Section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken:	Not Applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if	
	against the above order(s)	Not Applicable

6. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 195 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnished the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court a law:

(a)	The details of cases Seath ()	imprisonment by a court a law:
(b)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offenc(s) for which convicted.	NIL
(c)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s) Punishment imposed	Not Applicable
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the	Not Applicable
	conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	Not Applicable
7	That I give berein by	

7. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my

(A) Details of movable assets:

SI.N	Description					
0	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs.45,000.00	Rs.30,000.00	NIL	NIL	openaent 3
STA	P				IVIL	NIL

Gulen Chanera Buregohain Regd. No.DMJ-02 Dhemaji

NOTARY DHEMAJI, ASSAM

Identified beg Soute Illa Borgohoun Advocate.

17.03.16.

_			ACV Parti	IDBI Bank,	NIL	NIL	NIL	
1	,	Detaile of	AGV Bank,		INIL			
		200000	Silapathar	Silapathar				
	1	accounts (FDRs,	A/C	A/C				1
1	1	Term Deposits	No.70040100	No.110400000				
	l l	and all other	01311	2134/8095120				
		types of Deposits	Rs.5,000/-	2				
		including saving	SBI, Dhemaji	Rs.500/-				_
		accounts),	A/C	UBI, Silapathar A/C No.7626				1
		Deposits with	No.11356224 061	Rs.1,000/-				
1		Financial	Rs.3,466.96	KS.1,000/-				١,
		Institutions, non Banking Financial	NS.3,400.30					<
		Companies and						
		Cooperative						
		societies and the						
		amount in each						
	Ì	such deposit.						
	(iii)	Details of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
l	(,	investment in						(
		Bonds,						
		Debentures						
	}	/Shares and units						
		in companies /						
AND THE PARTY OF T	Distriction of the last of the	-Mutual Funds						
< 0	14	and others and						
64	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN	the amount.						4
Gus	(iv)	Details of investment in	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
B	" Chan	anvestment in						-
Read	agenail	NSS, Postal						
¥	no.DMJ temaji	Sayings,						
2/	ivinaji	Insurance						
ぐる	01% 54.5	Policies and						
10	in July	investment in any						
		Financial						
		Instrument in						
		Post Office or						
		Insurance Company and the						
		amount.						
	(v)	Personal loans/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	\neg
	(٧)	advance given to	1412	"""				
		any person or						
		entity including						
		firm, Company						
		Trust etc. and						
		other receivables						
		from debtors and						
		the amount.						

Identified bey Suite Illa Borgahalen. 17.03.16

(vi)	Motor Vehicles /Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (details of Make, Registration No. Year of Purchase and amount)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(vii)	Jewellery , bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	NIL	20 gm Gold Jewellery value of Rs.50,000/-	NIL	10 gm Gold Jewellery value of Rs.20,000/-	NIL	
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs.59,466/-	Rs.81,500/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	

B. Details of Immovable assets:

	SI.No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
	(i)	Agricultural Land	Mauza Sissi	Mauza Sissi	NIL	NIL	NIL
, age age	and the second	Location(s)	Dablang	Dablang			
Way.	IA	Survey number(s)	PatriiP.P. No.9	PatriiP.P. No.8			
AND MA	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the O	0.1	Dg. No.23	Dg. No.22			
		Area (Total	13B-01K-18Ls	09B-02K-0Ls	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
- 1	1	measurement in					Потуприсавие
1		acres)]
gd.	No.DM	l-Whether	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
E	hemaji	inherited			' ''	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, rot , ppricable
Name of Street,	Street, street, street,	property (Yes or					
1	OF F	NOS					
`-}		Date of Purchase	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	i	in case of self					I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	ļ	acquired property					
	1	Cost of Land (in	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
ĺ		case of purchase)					
		at the time of					
		purchase					
		Any investment	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
		on the land by				, ,	The state of the s
		way of					
		development,					
	-	construction etc.					
	ł	Approximate	Rs.7,50,000/-	Rs.5,00,000/-	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
		Current market				, , ,	1
		value					
İ							

Identified beg Suiti Illa Borgahain. Actoccale. 17.03.16.

5

ion(s) ey number(s) (Total surement in) ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self uired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by of	Not Applicable NO Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	NOT Applicable NOT Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applica Not Applica Not Applica	ble	Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
ion(s) ey number(s) (Total surement in) ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self aired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applic	able	NO Not Applicable
ey number(s) (Total surement in) ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self ured property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applic	able	NO Not Applicable
(Total surement in) ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self sired property of Land (in of purchase) he time of hase investment he land by	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applic	able	NO Not Applicable
ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self ired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applicable Not Applicable	NO Not Applic	able	NO Not Applicable
ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self ired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applic		Not Applicable
ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self ired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applic		Not Applicable
ther rited erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self ired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applic		Not Applicable
erty (Yes or of Purchase se of self aired property of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic		
of Purchase se of self lired property of Land (in of purchase) he time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic		
of Purchase se of self lired property of Land (in of purchase) he time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic		
se of self lired property of Land (in of purchase) he time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic		
se of self lired property of Land (in of purchase) he time of hase investment he land by					able	Not Applicable
of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by					able	Not Applicable
of Land (in of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by					able	Not Applicable
of purchase) ne time of hase investment he land by		Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Amplic		
he time of hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic		
hase investment he land by	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Amplic		
investment he land by of	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Amplid		
he land by	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			1120, 1800,	able	Not Applicable
of		1				
elopment.						
PLODINEIL.						
struction etc.						
roximate	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic	able	Rs.10,00,000/-
ent market	NOT Applicable	Troc / Ippinosis	,,			
,						
	Maura Sicci	Mauza Sissi	NIL	NIL	_	NIL
_						
		1				
	DB NO.321(F)	100011				
	OD OK 171 c	OB-02K-01s	Not Applicable	Not Appli	cable	Not Applicable
	0B-0K-17L3	0B-02K-0L3	, tot Application			
	21000	22005 - #	Not Applicable	Not Appli	cable	Not Applicable
•	2100 Sq. ft.	3300Sq. 1t	Not Applicable	HOL App.	cubic	
			N-	No		No
nether	Yes	Yes	NO	l NO		140
erited						
perty (Yes or						
))				1 1 1	1 le 1	Net Assissed
te of Purchase	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Appl	icable	Not Applicabl
case of self						
quired property						
	1	1	l .			
nich ir a vea a fill the river of or	erited perty (Yes or) e of Purchase ase of self	mercial dings uding vill. No.4 Silapathar Town Map Dg No.321(P) a (Total assurement in ft.) t up Area tal measure- nt in sq.ft.) ether erited perty (Yes or) se of Purchase asse of self Mauza Sissi Vill. No.4 Silapathar Town Map Dg No.321(P) OB-OK-17Ls 2100 Sq. ft. Yes Not Applicable	Immercial dingsMauza Sissi Vill. No.4Mauza Sissi Dg. No.1188uding rtments)Silapathar Town MapWard No.3 Silapathar Townation (s) rey number(s)Dg No.321(P)Towna (Total assurement in ft.)OB-OK-17LsOB-02K-0Lsat up Area tal measure- nt in sq.ft.)2100 Sq. ft.3300Sq. ftether erited perty (Yes or one asse of SelfYesYes	Imercial dingsMauza Sissi Vill. No.4 Silapathar Town Map Dg No.321(P)Mard No.3 Silapathar TownNot Applicableat (Total assurement in ft.)OB-OK-17LsOB-O2K-OLsNot Applicableat up Area tal measure- nt in sq.ft.)2100 Sq. ft.3300Sq. ftNot Applicableether erited perty (Yes or or see of Purchase asse of selfYesNot Applicable	Immercial dingsMauza SissiMauza SissiNILdingsVill. No.4Dg. No.1188udingSilapathar TownWard No.3otion (s)MapSilapatharotion (s)Dg No.321(P)Townotion (s)OB-OK-17LsOB-O2K-OLsNot Applicableot (Total assurement in ft.)OB-O2K-OLsNot ApplicableNot Applicableot up Area tal measurement in sq.ft.)2100 Sq. ft.3300Sq. ftNot ApplicableNot Applicableother erited perty (Yes or perty (Yes or perty (Yes or perty (Yes or perty Steep of SelfNot ApplicableNot ApplicableNot ApplicableNot Applicable	Immercial dingsMauza SissiMauza SissiNILNILdingsVill. No.4Dg. No.1188udingSilapathar TownWard No.3sition (s)Dg No.321(P)Townvey number(s)OB-OK-17LsOB-O2K-OLsNot Applicablea (Total assurement in ft.)OB-O2K-OLsNot ApplicableNot Applicablea tup Area tal measure- nt in sq.ft.)2100 Sq. ft.3300Sq. ftNot ApplicableNot Applicableether erited perty (Yes or)YesYesNoNobe of Purchase ase of selfNot ApplicableNot ApplicableNot ApplicableNot Applicable

Identified bey Soute Illa Borgahain 17.03.16

Gulen Ch. Buragohain NOTARY DHEMAJI, ASSAM

	Cost of property	Not Applicable				
	(in case of purchase) at the time of purchase					Not Applicable
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	Rs.4,00,000/-	Rs.5,00,000/-	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
	Approximate Current market value	Rs.15,00,000/-	Rs.10,000/-	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) Location (s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
handra gohain	Aren (Total	Not Applicable				
hemaji	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	Not Applicable				
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
	Date of Purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	1	
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not Applicable	Not Applicable			
	Approximate Current market value	Not Applicable				

Identified by Smli Illa Borgahain Advocate 17.03.16.

Gulen Ch. Buragohain NOTARY DHEMAJI, ASSAM

(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Appli	cable	Not Applicable	7.
	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applic	cable	Not Applicable	C
(8) 1	divo hamai a a							-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities /dues to public financial institutions and

SI.No	government:-			ublic financial institu	itions and		
(i)	Description Loan or dues to	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent 1			
'	Bank /Financial	NIL	NIL	NIL		ent 2	Dependen
	Institution(s)			1.41.2	NIL		NIL
	Name of Bank or						1
	FI Bank or						
M	Amount				1		
11	outstanding						
- 44	Nature of loan	1					
n Chan	toan or dues to					i .	
recoha	nany individuals	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	ļ	
Na.Dh	/Entity other				INIL		NIL
	than mentioned						
)4121116)	in (i) above						
Martine and Park	Name(s)						
OF_	Amount						
., .,	outstanding						
	Nature of loan						
	Any other	NIL					
	liability	MIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	++	NIL
	Grand total	NIL					NIL
	Liabilities	IVIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		NIL
i)	Government	NIL	NIL				***
1	Dues:		NIL	NIL	NIL	1	VIL
	Dues to						
	department						
	dealing with						
	government						
	accommodation						
- 1	Dues to	NIL	NIL	NIL			
C	lepartment		1	INIL	NIL	N	IL
	lealing with						
	upply of water						
	Oues to	VIL	NIL	NIL	•		
d	epartment			INIE	NIL	N	L
	ealing with						
	upply of						
e	lectricity			1			

Soutified by Souti Illa Borgohain Advocate 17.03.16

8

Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/ mobiles Dues to	NIL	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL	
department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopter)	MIL	INIL	NIL	INIL	INIL	
Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Municipal YProperty Tax Ques	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Chan Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Any other Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Goyt. Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(iv) Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(9) Details of profession or occupation

a. Self :- Social Worker and Farmer

b. Spouse :- House Wife

(10) My educational qualification is as under:

(a) H.S.L.C. passed i

Identified by Sinti Illa Borgahain 14.03.16.

PART - B (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) ABOVE:

i	1	Name of the Candidat		(-) 10 (10) ABO	VE:				
İ	2.	Full Postal Address	e	Sri Aswini P	Pait		-		
		ostal Address		Aswini Pait Son of Pra Ward No.9, P.O. & P.S.	611	Mis	ing Gaon		
:	3.	Number and Name of t	he Constitue	PIN - 78705	9 (Assam)				
		state		,	No.114, Jonai (ST) Legislative			Assembly Constituen	
	4.	Name of the Political Pa candidate.	Bharatiya Jar						
5	5.	(i) Total Number of pen	ding cases where						
	charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.				NIL				
A	(ii) Total Number of pen	ding cases where						
AR	[other than the cases mentioned in item				NIL				
n Chan e i uragohain d. No DM Dhanaji	3-02 V	otal Number of cases and sentenced to impear of more [except for the sub-sections (1), (2) Representation of the	risonment for one or offences referred or (3) of section (3)		Not A	Applicab	le		
OF	1	prosentation of the	PAN of	Voor ofl.: I					
	(-) (-)			Year of which last Income Total Tax Return filed			Income Shown		
	-	(a) Candidate	ANLPP0905H	2014-15	······································				
	+	(b) Spouse:	CIAPP8585P	NIL				2,34,570.0	
	+	(c) Dependents (1)	CIAPP8587R	NIL		NIL		NI	
	+	(d) Dependents (2)	CIAFF8389B NIL		NIL	-			
8.	(e) Dependents (3)		NIL	NIL NIL					
		tails of Assets and Liab				IAIL			
Α.	-		Self	Spouse	Depender -1	nt De	endent	Dependent	
		Movable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.53,466.00	Rs.81,500/-	NIL	NIL	-2	-3 NIL	
В.		Immovable Asset							
	(i)	Purchase price and	NIL	NiL					
1 1		Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total		INIL	NIL	NIL		NIL	

Identified by Smri Illa Borgohain Adeceate. 17.03.16.

10

	(ii) Development/Co truction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) (iii) Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	ns Not Applicable Rs.7,50,000/-	Not Applicable Rs.5,00,000/-	Not Applicable NIL	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
STAR	(a) Self acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) Liabilities	(a) NIL (b) Rs.7,50,000/	(a) NIL (b) Rs.5,00,000/	NIL	MIL	NIL
Gulen Chandy	(i) Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Regd. No.DMJ	Bank, Financial Institutions and	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
77. 19	Liabilities that are under di					
	(Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL I	NIL	NIL
	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL N		NIL
9. H	ighest Education Qualifica .S.L.C. passed in 1989 fron	tion: n Dhemaji H. S. Scho	pol.			

Identified by Smfi Illa Borgehoun Advocate. 17.03.16. Gulen Ch. Buragohain NOTARY THEMAJI, ASSAM

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 of Part A and B above:

(b) I my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those change mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 Part B above:

Regd. No.DMJ.02

ed at Dhemaji on this the 17th Day of March, 2016.

Identified by:-

Smi Illa Borgohain Havocale (Advocate, Dhemaji)

Aswing Pail(Signature of the Deponent)

Signed and sworned before me by the above named deponent, on being identified by SriIlla. Bangohain.



COLT. OF ROS

Serial No. 202-2016

Date - 17-03-2016



22AA 555304

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT DHEMAJI $\underbrace{\text{AFFIDAVIT}}$

I, Sri Aswini Pait, age about 16 years, son of Prafulla Pait, by caste S.T.(P), by religion Hinduism, resident of Ward No.9, Silapathar Mishing Gaon, P.O. & P.S. Silapathar, District Dhemaji, Assam do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under –

1. That, I am a citizen of India by birth and permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.

Gulen Ch. Buragohain NOTARY DHEMAJI, ASSAM

2. That, there is no any Govt. accommodation such as Govt. Quarter or House is in my possession for my residential purpose or any kind of business purpose.

Contd. P/2



ASSAM

22AA 555303

(2)

That, this affidavit shall be used for the purpose of proving the facts mentioned herein above and shall be used before the competent authority as and when the same is required.

The statements made herein above in paras 1,2 and 3 are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and I have signed this affidavit on this 17....day of March, 2016.

Aswoni Pail-DEPONENT

Solemnly affirm on oath and declared by the above named deponent before me on being identified by Sai. Rajik. Borah......, Advocate, Dhemaji on this 12th day of March, 2016.

Gulen Ch. Buragoham NOTARY DHEMAJI, ASSAM NOTARY

Identified by –

* Kajib Borcah

Advocate

Regd, No. J.M.



असम ASSAM

2084 001: 18-03-2016

22AA 983395

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC :AT DHEMAJI

AFFIDAVIT

I, SHRI ASWINI PAIT, S/O.- LATE PRAFULLA PAIT, age- 46 years, resident of Ward No. 9 Silapathar Mising Gaon, P.O & P.S.- Silapathar, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, PIN-787059, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as follows:-

- 1. That, my actual name is SHRI ASWINI PAIT and my father's actual name is Lt. PRAFULLA PAIT.
- That, in my HSLC Admit card, vide Roll No. 395/311 my father's name is entered as PROFULLA PAIT instead of PRAFULLA PAIT.
- 3. That, in my Cast certificate vide Sl.No.5261 my name is entered as ASHINI PAIT instead of ASWINI PAIT.



person i.e. my father's name; and the name ASWINI PAIT and ASHINGPAIT is/are same and one person.

That, this affidavit shall be produced before the concerned authority for proving above noted facts and circumstances. And, the above statements made in this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

And I have signed this affidavit on this 18th day of March, 2016 at Dhemaji

Sworn and signed before me by the deponent mentioned

Asisa; Puij-

Above name on being identified by advocate. Sampo

DHEMAJI, ASSAM

Bumpohlin Regd. No.DM.J-9



BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC: AT DHEMAJI

AFFIDAVIT

Election to Assam Legislative Assembly 2016

From 114 JONAI (ST) L.A. Constituency.

No DW O

I, SHRI ASWINI PAIT, S/O.- LATE PRAFULLA PAIT, AGE- 46YEARS, resident of Warl No. 9 Silapathar Mising Gaon, P.O & P.S.- Silapathar, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, PIN-787059, a candidate of at the above election do solemnly affirm and station oath as under:-

I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time § (i) during the period of last10(ten) years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

I have been allotted any Govt. accommodation atNOT APPLICABLE.... Mention the address of the accommodation ,during

Gulen Ch. Burghoham NOTARY DHEMAJI. ASSAM

(ii)

period of last10(ten) years prior to the date of notification of the current election and there are not arrear of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrear to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on ...NOT APPLICABLE.....(the date should be the last date of third month prior to the month in which the election is announced).

(iii) 'No dues Certificate' from the agencies concerned are attached herewith.

VERIFICATION

I the DEPONENT above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge and no part of it is false.

Venified at Dhemaji, this 18th day of March 2016.

Identified by

Buregohain

legd. No.DMJ-02

DEPONENT

Sworn and signed before me by the deponent above named on being identified by advocate.

Gulen Ch. Buragonain NOTARY